## Michigan AAU Volleyball Saren Smiles Tournament February 4, 2024

Hosted by MICA Volleyball Club MICA Volleyball Club, Concord, MI

| AGE GROUPS:           | 11 & Under, 12 & Under  |
|-----------------------|---|
| ENTRY FEE:            | \$125.00  |
| ENTRY FEE PAYABLE TO: | MICA Volleyball Club  |
| ENTRY DEADLINE:       | February 02, 2024   |
| SIGN UP AT:           | https://sites.google.com/view/saren-smile-tournaments/home  |
| AWARDS:               | Award to winning team   |
| RULES:                | 4 Matches guaranteed<br>2 sets to 25<br>Playoffs will be based on gym time<br>Each team will need to provide up and down officials, 2 line judges and 2 scorers<br>that are AAU members.  |
| ADDITIONAL INFO:      | Saren Smiles Tournaments provide scholarships to many athletes that may not<br>be able to afford club volleyball. Every year multiple athletes are able to<br>have a club volleyball experience with the funds generated from these tournaments.<br>These tournaments are in memory of MICA Volleyball Club's directors daughter<br>Saren that was born with a brain injury and passed away in 2016. She spent<br>much of her life enjoying the atmosphere of volleyball tournaments and the positive<br>energy at volleyball events. |

## FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Christiana Marie Saenz ctsaenz@yahoo.com

This event is licensed by the Amateur Athletic Union of the U.S., Inc.

All participants must have a current AAU membership.

AAU membership may not be included as part of the entry fee to the event.

AAU membership must be obtained before the competition begins, except where the event operator has a laptop available with an internet connection.

BE PREPARED: Adult and Non-Athlete memberships are no longer instant and cannot be applied for at the event. Please allow up to 10 days for memberships to be processed.

Participants are encouraged to visit the AAU web site www.aausports.org to obtain their membership.